

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		Let's and Final Bill			
Name of work:-	Construction of road and C.D. work from Akbarpur- Madaini road to Dhanyaria under MMGC				
Agency:-	M/S Kumar Construction, New Area, Yamuna Path, Narnada.				
Ag. No.	22/SRD/ MMGC/ 2019-20.				
Date of commencement.					20.8.19.
Date of completion of work.					19.8.2020
Date of actual completion.					30.5.2020
Date of survey.					30.5.2020

It No. 1/1	Setting out a road				
(i) Construction of reference & working benchmarks					
	V.T.M.B. P. 27.				
	2.28 km @ $\frac{3767.60}{1000}$ / km R 8595.00				
(iv) Construction of reference pillar.					
	V.T.M.B. P. 27.				
	2.28 km @ $\frac{1758.77}{1000}$ / km R 4010.00				
It No 2/2	Clearing and grubbing				
	--- --- ---				
	V.T.M.B. P. 27.				
	1.14 H @ $\frac{49739.47}{1000}$ / H R 56703.00				

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					BF R 69308~
21 No 3/3. Construction of embankment ---					
					V.T.M.B.P. 27
5339.10 m ³ @ R 154.51/m ³ R					824944~
4 No. 4/4. Construction of embankment with					
					100 mm sand --- R
967.00 m ³ V.T.M.B.P. 28,					
					@ R 179.87/m ³ R 173934~
21 No 5/5. Construction of Subgrade --- R					
					V.T.M.B.P. 28
414.72 m ³ @ R 177.59/m ³ R					872805~
4 No. 6/8. Construction of granular subbase					
					--- sand
1346.26 m ³ V.T.M.B.P. 28.					
25.67 m ³ V.T.M.B.P. 36					
1371.93 m ³ @ R 1921.85/m ³ R					263644~
21 No. 7/9. W.B.M. Galling					
					Providing Joints
					--- sand
544.55 m ³ V.T.M.B.P. 28.					
39.76 m ³ V.T.M.B.P. 26					
584.31 m ³ @ R 2482.39/m ³ R					1450485~

Continuation

C.O. R 6028/20-00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					R & R 6028120 ^m
21 No. 08/10 Providing Primer					
Cost --- ---					del
V.T.M.B.P. 29.					
5957.74 m ² @ R 54.62/m ²					R 325412
22 No. 9/11 Providing Tack					
Cost --- ---					del. 1
V.T.M.B.P. 29.					
5957.74 m ² @ R 18.33/m ²					R 109205
23 No. 10/12 Mix Soil Surface					
Providing Laying					
20 mm Portland					
--- ---					del. 1
V.T.M.B.P. 29.					
5957.74 m ² @ R 184.64/m ²					R 1100037 ^m
24 No. 11/13 Construction of					
cement concrete					
Permanent --- ---					del
208.46 m ³ V.T.M.B.P. 29					
84.44 m ³ V.T.M.B.P. 37					
272.90 m ³ @ R 6087.60/m ³					R 1783644 ^m
25 No. 12/14 Laying Road					
Soling Paper ---					
--- ---					del. 1
V.T.M.B.P. 37					
227.83 m ² @ R 553.84/m ²					R 125904 ^m

Continuation

C.O. R 9472322^m

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				BE P.	9472322
Sl No. 13/15. Rec. m/s (K.M.)					
Shall 200 m					

V.M.B.P. 37.					
(i) Ordinary K.M. Board					
4 Nos @ Rs 2274 = 472000				P	9098
in 200 m					
8 Nos @ Rs 651 = 641800				P	5213
Sl No. 14/17. Painting Auto coats					

V.M.B.P. 37					
178.56 m ² @ Rs 12974/m ²				P	23166
Sl No. 15/19. Provision and fixing					
typical masonry					
informing Board					

V.M.B.P. 29					
2 Nos @ Rs 13606 = 87000				P	27214
(ii) Maintenance Board					
1 No. @ Rs 13606 = 87000				P	13607
Sl No. 16/20. Provision and					
fixing mandatory					
Board					

V.M.B.P. 38.					
(i) 600 m square hole brick					
4 Nos @ Rs 5168.55 = 20674				P	

Continuation

C.O.P. 9571294000

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				RE	9571294~
(ii) 600mm x 450mm rectangular					
5 Nos @ Rs 7007.12 each				Rs	35036~
(iii) 900 mm wide octagon					
2 Nos @ Rs 13223.64 each				Rs	26447~
21 No. 17/21. Providing and					
laying hot applied					
thermo plastic - - -					
2 N.T.M.B.P. 38, 39.					
(i) B+ surface					
34.60 m ² @ Rs 829.00/m ²				Rs	260808~
(ii) C.C.P. surface					

76.92 m² @ Rs 939.00/m² Rs 72228~

21 No. 18/22. Providing and
laying Red 300mm

dia Pipe - - -

V.T.M.B.P. 38.

37.50 m @ Rs 1686.60/m Rs 63248~

21 No. 19/23 Dismantling existing

structure / cement

concrete) - - -

N.T.M.B.P. 30.

1.19 m³ @ Rs 459.52/m³ Rs 547~

21 No 20/24 Dismantling of

existing structure

(cement mortar)

34.52 m² @ Rs 329.87/m² Rs 11387~

34.52 m² @ Rs 329.87/m² Rs 11387~

Rs 10029603~
Rs 10029603~
Rs 10029603~

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				BR R	10029603~ 10029603~
21 No. 21/25					10040990~
Removing all					
type of House R.P.					

V.T.M.B.P.				30	
10.0m @ R		168.29/m		R	1683.0
21 No. 22/26					
E/W excavation					
for structure					

V.T.M.B.P.				30	
240.41 m ³ @ R		285.71/m ³		R	68688~
21 No. 23/26/27					
Providing for					
mis & found					

V.T.M.B.P.				30	
18.78 m ³ @ R		4954.48/m ³		R	93045~
21 No. 24/27					
Brick masonry					
in Bound					

V.T.M.B.P.				31	
116.45 m ³ @ R		6462.57/m ³		R	752566~
21 No. 25/28					
Brick masonry					
in c.m. in line					

V.T.M.B.P.				31	
67.82 m ³ @ R		6757.97/m ³		R	458326~
21 No. 26/29					
Brick masonry					
in c.m. in Parapet					

V.T.M.B.P.				31	

Continuation

C.O.R. H4039 Hnd
11415298~

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
	V.T.M.B.P. 31		BE	11415279- 11403911-
20.74 m ³ @ R 6726-14/m ³ R				139500-
21 No 27/30. Plastering with				
CM (1:4) - - -				
V.T.M.B.P. 31				
145.92 m ² @ R 164-62/m ² R				24021-
21 No 28/31. Providing and				
laying RCC N.P. pipe				
V.T.M.B.P. 32				
(1) 1000 mm dia -				
45.00 m @ R 5387-51/m R				242438-
(1) 600 mm dia -				
15.00 m @ R 1806-17/m R				27093-
21 No 29/32 Laying First				
class bedding				
- - - - -				
V.T.M.B.P. 32				
33.40 m ³ @ R 458-94/m ³ R				15329-
21 No 30/33 Filling in found				
- - - - -				
V.T.M.B.P. 32				
52.80 m ³ @ R 458-94/m ³ R				24232-
				11887911-
				R 118876524-
con 10% on for 0.8% (-)				R 11887652-
				R 1188791-
				R 10688872-
				R 10699120-

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					BE R 10688872
					R 10699120
by Provisional Payment					
V.T.M.B.P. 32					R 9106978
					1592142
					1581894
Work has been done as per specification					
By	30.5	10			
					30.5-2020
					AE

Material Required

- (i) Stone chipp - 108.49 m³
- (ii) Sand :- 56.47 m³
- (iii) Stonemans grout - 48.11 m³
- (iv) Bricks :- 14033 NM

By 30.5-2020
AE

30.5-2020
AE

Continuation